## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allysa A. Littlestone	08/22/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government of the United States as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	875 N. Randolph St.
Internal Address:	Chief of Naval Research, Office of Counsel (ATTN: Code OOCIP)
City:	Arlington,
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203-1995

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13974115

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3012271968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-227-1834

Email: richard.a.morgan@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL, CODE 004 NSWC

Address Line 1: 9500 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Address Line 2: BLDG 42, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: WEST BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817-5700

102,194	
Richard A. Morgan	
/Richard A. Morgan/	
08/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031067 FRAME: 0651 JH \$40.00 139/411

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Bethesda, Maryland, while employed by the Government	HELD AND METHOD identified as Navy Case No. 102,194
to as the Government, desires to obtain the entire right,	es as represented by the Secretary of the Navy and herein referred title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said itories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein
	rention was made are such as to entitle the Government under right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and
WHEREAS, the Government desires an option	to obtain the foreign rights in and to the invention;
which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and and to said invention within the United States of American interest in and to said application and any continuation, issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, so	remises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of d transfer to the Government the entire right, title, and interest in ca, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may aid invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the rs Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would made.
invention and all patent applications, patents and other filter States of America within eight months of the filing date invention; such option to be exercised by a written notif specific foreign countries in which the Government will protection on the invention; and that the rights in the for subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free licer	the option to take the entire right, title, and interest in and to the forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the fication to me (us) within such eight months identifying the file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of reign countries not exercised under the option are left to me (us) ase to the Government in any patent or other form of protection of, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the soft the Government.
affidavits, statements or other instruments that may be a continuation, division or substitution of the application,	or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have set n	ny (our) hand(s) and affixed my (our) seal(s).
8/22/13 Date	ALYSSA A. LITTLESTONE Seal
	PHILIP J. DUDT Seal

**RECORDED: 08/23/2013**